## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING ON THE RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLIMATE ACTION PLAN UPDATE

The Riverside County Planning Commission (Planning Commission) will receive a presentation by planning staff and its consultant on an update to the County's Climate Action Plan (CAP) and the process for approval of the CAP update by the Board of Supervisors. Input provided by the Planning Commission and the public in response to the presentation will be transmitted to the Board of Supervisors when it considers adoption of the CAP update. The public meeting will occur at a regularly scheduled Planning Commission meeting.

Meeting information:

TIME:	9:30 AM, or as soon thereafter as possible
DATE:	December 4, 2019
PLACE:	Eastern Municipal Water District
	2270 Trumble Road
	Perris, CA 92572

The County CAP was adopted in December 2015 in compliance with State Law to reduce greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions which would otherwise be a contributing factor to global warming. The CAP update refines the County's efforts to meet post-2020 GHG requirements, specifically for 2035 and 2050. Additional information regarding the existing CAP, current through July 17, 2018, and information regarding the CAP update are available online at <a href="https://planning.rctlma.org/CAP">https://planning.rctlma.org/CAP</a>. Information related to the CAP update will be posted on November 27, 2019.

This presentation on the CAP update does not constitute a public hearing on the CAP update and NO DECISION on its merit will be made. Please contact Peter Hersh, Planning Consultant, by phone at 951-955-8514 or by e-mail at <u>phersh@rivco.org</u> for additional information.